

B
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CC 9054-9055/2004

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2004 in W.P.C.T. No. 417/2002 & W.P.C.T.No. 418/2002 of HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.P. TIWARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.1-2(For c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr.Gaurav Banerjee, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dinab andhu Choudhury, Adv.

Mr.Amal Kumar Saha, Adv.

Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Respondents no.1 to 5 entered their appearance. Petitioner to take steps to serve the unserved respondents. Respondents no.1 to 5 shall file their counter affidavit within four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)(Veera Verma)

Court MasterCourt Master