

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7686/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/09/2003 in WPCT No. 1280/2001 of  
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHITRA LEKHA CHAKRABORTY

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18603 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

AND WITH SLP(C) NOS. 21902-21903 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr.R.C.Kathia, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

For UOI

Mr.B.Datta,ASG  
Ms.Shipla Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Rajni Ohri Lal, Adv.  
For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.R.Mohan, ASG  
Mr.R.Nedumaran, Adv.  
Ms.Alka Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Fizani Hussain, Adv.  
Mrs.Anita Sawhney, Adv  
for Mr.R.C.Kathia, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.  
Ms.Minakshi Jena, Adv.  
  
Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr.U.Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr.V.M.Chauhan, Adv.  
Mrs.Priya Puri, Adv.

2

Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr.Rana S.Biswas, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)Nos.21902-21903/04:

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent nos.3 & 9. List after service is complete.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master